Financing: Budget of the Hauts-Bassins Regional Council, financial year 2024 

Single lot: construction work on three (3) autonomous water stations (PEA) in Bobo Dioulasso for the 

benefit of the Hauts Bassins Regional Council for a forecast amount of fifty-seven million 

(57,000,000) CFA francs including tax. 

12. Any eligible Candidate, interested in this notice, must collect a complete set of the price request 

file from the person responsible for the markets of the Hauts-Bassins regional council tel: (+226) 20 

97 69 59, from Monday to Thursday from 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 

p.m. and upon payment of a non-refundable amount of seventy-five thousand (75,000) CFA francs to 

the HautsBassins Bobo Dioulasso Regional Treasury. In the event of sending by post or other method 

of mail, the Person responsible for contracts cannot be held responsible non-receipt of the price 

request file by the Candidate. 

13. Offers presented in one original and three (03) copies, in accordance with the specific details of 

the price request, and accompanied by a bid guarantee in the amount of one million seven hundred 

and ten thousand (1,710,000) CFA francs and must reach or be delivered to the person responsible 

for the markets of the Hauts-Bassins regional council tel: (+226) 20 97 69 59 located in sector 21, 

south side of the SANGOULE LAMIZANA stadium 

Floor/Office number: Ground floor